
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

No. C 10-2583 RS (PR)
ORDER OF DISMISSAL 

U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

 

*E-Filed 7/19/10*

                         
               

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

EDJUAN C. SCOTT,

Petitioner,

v.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF
CALIFORNIA,  

Respondent.
                                                          /

No. C 10-2583 RS (PR)

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

This is a federal habeas corpus action filed by a pro se state prisoner pursuant to 28

U.S.C. § 2254.  Petitioner was ordered to file a complete application to proceed in forma

pauperis (“IFP”), or pay the filing fee of $5.00, by July 11, 2010, or face dismissal of the

action.  Petitioner has not filed an IFP application or paid the filing fee.  Accordingly, the

action is DISMISSED without prejudice as to petitioner filing a complete IFP application or

paying the filing fee.       

The Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of respondent and close the file.   

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED:  July 19, 2010                                                 
    RICHARD SEEBORG
United States District Judge

Scott v. People of the State of California Doc. 4

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv02583/228539/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv02583/228539/4/
http://dockets.justia.com/

