Scott v. Pe	eople of t	the State of California Doc.	. 4
United States District Court For the Northern District of California	1		
	2		
	2		
	3		
	4	ψΕ Ε'1 17/10/10ψ	
	5	*E-Filed 7/19/10*	
	6		
	7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
	8	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
	9	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
	10		
	11	EDJUAN C. SCOTT, No. C 10-2583 RS (PR)	
	12	Petitioner, ORDER OF DISMISSAL	
	13	v.	
	14	PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF	
	15	CALIFORNIA,	
	16	Respondent.	
	17		
	18	This is a federal habeas corpus action filed by a <i>pro se</i> state prisoner pursuant to 28	
	19	U.S.C. § 2254. Petitioner was ordered to file a complete application to proceed in forma	
	20	pauperis ("IFP"), or pay the filing fee of \$5.00, by July 11, 2010, or face dismissal of the	
	21	action. Petitioner has not filed an IFP application or paid the filing fee. Accordingly, the	
	22	action is DISMISSED without prejudice as to petitioner filing a complete IFP application or	
	23	paying the filing fee.	
	24	The Clerk shall enter judgment in favor of respondent and close the file.	
	25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
	26	DATED: July 19, 2010	
	27	RICHARD SEEBORG United States District Judge	
	28		
		No. C 10-2583 RS (PR)	
		ORDER OF DISMISSAL	

Dockets.Justia.com